Senior Class of 2025 Important Dates

October 25t (Friday)

1%t Senior Assembly period 4 Davis Theater

December 12t (Thursday)

Golden Herald Awards applicants meet in Mr. Gilbert’s room

January 15" (Wednesday)

2" Senior Assembly period 4 Davis Theater

Graduation speaker applications available in Ms. Boler’s room and online
MANDATORY Meeting for Golden Herald Nominees in Mr. Gilbert’s room after
school

January 22" (Wednesday)

Senior Class Picture period 4 North Gym

February 5™ (Wednesday)

Golden Herald applications are due to Mr. Gilbert

March 1°t (Saturday)

Golden Herald Interviews at Manatee Memorial Hospital 9 am-2 pm

March 14 (Friday)

Grad Bash Payment is due
Graduation speaker applications and speeches due to Ms. Boler

April 2" (Wednesday)

Students present to Graduation Committee 2:30pm in Ms. Boler’s room 8-216

April 4" (Friday)

Last day to pay bookkeeper with personal checks; after April 4 only cash, money
orders and cashier checks will be accepted to clear school debt.

April 9" (Wednesday)

3" and Final Senior Assembly period 4 Davis Theater

April 10™" (Thursday)

Golden Herald Awards Ceremony at SCF Neel Performing Arts Center.
Candidates arrive no later than 5:15pm. Ceremony begins at 6:00pm.

April 12t (Saturday)

2025 Prom Time: 7:30pm Location: Art Ovation, Sarasota

April 17" (Thursday)

MHS Hall of Fame Info Mtg afterschool Room 239 (Ms. O’Leary)

April 25" (Friday)

Grad Bash Universal Studios 3pm —4am

April 25 (Friday)

AICE General Paper Exam Part 1
AICE Psychology Exam Part 1

April 29t (Tuesday)

AICE General Paper Exam Part 2

April 30" (Wednesday)

Hall of Fame voting begins

May 2™ (Friday)

Deadline for Seniors to complete all work for all on-line courses/FLVS
AICE Psychology Exam Part 2

May 5" (Monday)

Seniors start returning textbooks to the Media Center

May 8" (Thursday)

Senior Awards 6:30pm in the MHS Davis Theater

May 5t-16th

AP Exams

May 7t"-13t% (Wednesday — Tuesday)

Senior Exams

May 13" (Tuesday)

Last day for seniors
Debt (including $25 Senior Fee) must be paid, and textbooks returned.

May 15 (Thursday)

Breakfast in cafeteria at 8:15 am (optional)

MANDATORY — Graduation Rehearsal 8:45 am in the North Gym

Seniors who do not attend rehearsal, DO NOT WALK at Graduation, so plan
accordingly.

Cap & Gown distribution following rehearsal in North Gym

May 17" (Saturday)

Graduation 8:00pm - Joe Kinnan Field at Hawkins Stadium. No tickets required.
Graduates arrive in North Gym by 7:00pm.

Need to order a cap & gown?

Visit: GRAD PRO INC

Or call (239) 278-4555 with questions.

Senior Fee is $25



https://www.gradproinc.com/

